



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2784/2014

JAGDIP SINGH JAGPAL

..... Plaintiff

Through

Counsel for plaintiff (appearance not given).

versus

GURDIP SINGH JAGPAL & OTHERS Defendants

Through

Mr.Mahesh K.Chaudhary, Advocate
for D-1, D-3 and D-4.

Mr.Atul Nigam, Advocate for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER

%

28.04.2017

Plaintiff and defendant nos.1 and 2 are the children of deceased Balwant Singh Jagpal. Defendant nos.3 and 4 are his grandsons. The property in dispute is property bearing No.51, Shanti Vihar, Vikas Marg Extension, Delhi. Learned counsel appearing for defendant no.1 points out that the first Will propounded by the deceased dated 25.01.2007 stood cancelled by a registered cancellation deed dated 01.4.2010. Thereafter the deceased had executed a second Will dated 18.5.2010. All these documents are in the custody of defendant no.1. He shall produce the original documents on the next date and certified copies of the same be placed on the record of this Court.

List on 18.9.2017.

INDERMEET KAUR, J

APRIL 28, 2017

ndn