



\$~O-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2784/2014**
JAGDIP SINGH JAGPAL Plaintiff
Through : **Mr.P.R.Bahl, Adv.**

versus

GURDIP SINGH JAGPAL & OTHERS Defendants
Through : **Mr.Mahesh K.Chaudhary, Adv. for**
D-1,3 and 4
Mr.Atul Nigam, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **18.09.2017**

IA No.10672/2017

Notice of this application is issued to the non-applicant. Notice is accepted. They have no objection to the allowing of the application which pertain to the summoning of medical record of deceased Mr.Balwant Singh Jagpal from Shanti Home, Advanced D-Addiction and Mental Health Clinic, Shanti Mukund Hospital, 2, Institutional Area, Main Vikas Marg, Delhi from the date of his admission i.e. 5.3.2010 till 20.3.2010. The record be summoned and be placed with this Court. Copies thereof be supplied to the parties. Copy of the order be sent to Medical Superintendent.

List on 6th November, 2017.

Dasti.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2017

VL