



\$~OS-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 2784/2014
JAGDIP SINGH JAGPAL Plaintiff
Through Mr.P.R.Bahl, Adv.

versus

GURDIP SINGH SINGH JAGPAL & OTHERS..... Defendants
Through Mr.Mahesh K.Chaudhary, Adv. for
D-3 & 4.
Mr.Atul Nigam, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

19.02.2018

The suit is fixed for framing of issues. None is present for defendant No.1. The following issues are framed:

- i) Whether the suit of the plaintiff has not been properly valued for the purpose of court fee and jurisdiction? If so, what is its effect? OPD-1
- ii) Whether the Will dated 25.01.2007 executed by Sh.Balwan Singh Jagopota is a legal and valid Will? If so, its effect? OPP
- iii) Whether the Will dated 25.01.2007 executed by Sh.Balwant Singh Jagopota was legally and validly cancelled by deed of cancellation dated 01.04.2010 as alleged? OPD-1
- iv) Whether the Will dated 18.05.2010 executed by Sh.Balwan Singh Jagopota is a legal and valid Will as alleged in para No.1 of the written statement (preliminary objection)? If so, its effect? OPD-1
- v) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to seek relief of partition and injunction in terms of testament dated 25.01.2007? OPP



vi) Relief.

Parties shall file their respective list of witnesses within four weeks. The plaintiff shall file affidavit by way of evidence within four weeks thereafter.

List before the Joint Registrar for further direction on 25.04.2018.

JAYANT NATH, J.

FEBRUARY 19, 2018/v