

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2784/2014**
JAGDIP SINGH JAGPAL

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. P. R. Bahl, Adv.

versus

GURDIP SINGH SINGH JAGPAL & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Atul Nigam, Adv. for D-2
Ms. Geeta Vohra, Adv. for D-1,3&4

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **25.04.2018**

CS (OS) 2784/2014

List of witnesses have been filed by defendant no.2 and plaintiff. Affidavit of evidence has not been filed by plaintiff.

At request, plaintiff may file affidavit of evidence of all his witnesses positively within eight weeks with copy to opposite side, failing which cost of Rs.5000/- shall be imposed upon the plaintiff.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 29.08.2018.

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 25, 2018/ab