



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2784/2014**

JAGDIP SINGH JAGPAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. P.R. Bahl, Adv.

versus

GURDIP SINGH SINGH JAGPAL & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Mahesh K. Choudhary, Adv. for
D-1, 3 & 4
Mr. Atul Nigam along with
Mr. Prateek Semwal and Mr. Raghav
Tibriwal, Advocates for D-2

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

ORDER
29.08.2018

No PW is present.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that evidence by way of affidavit of the witnesses could not be filed within time as directed on the last date of hearing and he may be permitted to file the same today.

The plaintiff has not filed the list of witnesses, in terms of order dated 25/04/2018. Accordingly, in terms of order dated 25/04/2018, a cost of Rs.5000/- imposed upon the plaintiff to be deposited with Chief Minister's



Distress Relief Fund, Kerala. Cost be deposited within a week.

Plaintiff is directed to file the evidence by way of the affidavit of the witnesses within a week and list of witnesses today itself. Copy already stated to be supplied.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **22nd November, 2018.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 29, 2018/tp