



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2784/2014**

JAGDIP SINGH JAGPAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person with Mr. , Adv.

versus

GURDIP SINGH SINGH JAGPAL & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Mahesh K. Chaudhary & Ms.
Sushmita Chaudhary, Advocates for
D-1, 3 & 4 with D-1 in person.

Mr. Atul Nigam & Mr. Randhir
Kumar, Advocates for D-2

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

26.11.2018

Proceedings: 12:52pm to 12:53pm & 2:15pm to 2:16pm

Evidence: 12:54pm to 01:15pm & 2:17pm to 3:10pm

Page: 2 + 4 = 6

**I.A.No.15874/2018 under Order 18 Rule 16 and Section 151 CPC filed
on behalf of the plaintiff**

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the aforesaid
application be taken up on the next date of hearing. Not opposed.



CS(OS) 2784/2014

PW-1 is partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred at joint request.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for consideration on the aforesaid application and further cross-examination of PW-1 on the date already fixed i.e., **27th November, 2018.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 26, 2018/nk