

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2784/2014

JAGDIP SINGH JAGPAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. P.R. Bahl, Adv.

versus

GURDIP SINGH SINGH JAGPAL & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: D-1 in person with Ms. Sushma Das,
proxy counsel for Mr. Mahesh K.
Chaudhary, Adv. for D-1, 3 & 4.
Mr. Atul Nigam, Mr. Randhir Kumar
& Mr. Anubav Tyagi, Advocates for
D-2

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

22.05.2019

Steps for service of the witnesses not taken by the plaintiff.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the plaintiff does not wish to examine any other witness in the present case and the plaintiff's evidence be closed. At the request of counsel for the plaintiff, plaintiff's evidence stands closed.

Defendants are directed to file evidence by way of affidavits of the witnesses within four weeks with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for defendants' evidence on 25th
September, 2019.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 22, 2019_{/nk}