

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2784/2014**
JAGDIP SINGH JAGPAL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. P.R. Bahl, Adv.

versus

GURDIP SINGH SINGH JAGPAL & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Sushma Das, Adv. for D-1, 3 & 4
Mr. Atul Nigam, Mr. Anubhav Tyagi
& Mr. Randhir Kumar, Advocates for
D-2

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **25.09.2019**

No DW is present.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that the matter is likely to be compromised between the parties and time be granted for the purpose of compromise.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for compromise, if any, and defendants' evidence on **16th January, 2020**.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 25, 2019_{/nk}