



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2784/2014

JAGDIP SINGH JAGPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

GURDIP SINGH SINGH JAGPAL & OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mahesh K. Chaudhary, Adv. for
D-1, 3 & 4.
Mr. Atul Nigam, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

18.11.2020

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

Counsel for the plaintiff has not joined the proceedings via video conferencing.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendants that settlement is in progress between the parties and some more time be granted for the purpose of compromise.

At request, re-notify the matter for compromise, if any, and for defendants' evidence on **24th March, 2021**.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 18, 2020

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)