



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2784/2014**
JAGDIP SINGH JAGPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

GURDIP SINGH SINGH JAGPAL & OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: None for D-1, 3 & 4.
Mr. Atul Nigam, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **28.01.2022**

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

1. Matter is at the stage of DE.
2. It is submitted that the parties are negotiating a settlement before the Mediation Centre.
3. Re-notify the matter for settlement/DE on **11th May, 2022.**

JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 28, 2022/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)