



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2784/2014**
JAGDIP SINGH JAGPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. P.R. Bahl, Adv.

versus

GURDIP SINGH SINGH JAGPAL & OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: None for D-1, 3 & 4
Mr. Atul Nigam, Adv. for D-2
(through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
11.05.2022

1. Office noting indicates that evidence affidavit has been e-filed on behalf of defendant no.2 on 09/05/2022. Copy of the same already stated to be received through e-mail.
2. Let hard copy of evidence affidavit be filed by the defendant no.2.
3. Re-notify the matter for settlement/DE on **15th September, 2022.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 11, 2022/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)