



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2784/2014**
JAGDIP SINGH JAGPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. P R Bahl, Adv.

versus

GURDIP SINGH SINGH JAGPAL & OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mahesh K Chaudhary, Adv.
for D-1,3 & 4 (through VC)
Mr. Aditya Vikram, Mr. Abhyuday
Dhasmana, Advs for Mr. Atul Nigam,
Adv. for D-2

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)

ORDER

15.09.2022

%

**Regular steno is on leave today. No Substitute steno has been
provided from Establishment in post lunch session.**

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for the parties appearing today that
matter is pending before Delhi High Court mediation centre for 13.10.2022.
2. At joint request, re-notify the matter for settlement if any/DE on
24.11.2022.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

SEPTEMBER 15, 2022