



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2784/2014**

JAGDIP SINGH JAGPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. P.R. Bahl, Adv. (through VC).

versus

GURDIP SINGH SINGH JAGPAL & OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Atul Nigam, Adv. for D-2
(through VC).

Mr. Mahesh K. Chaudhary, Adv.
for D-1, 3 & 4.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER
24.11.2022

%

1. Today the matter is fixed for settlement, if any / DE.
2. No DW is present today.
3. Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 has submitted that the matter is pending before Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre and same is almost settled and terms & conditions of settlement are in process. Accordingly, adjournment sought. Not opposed.
4. Re-notify the matter settlement, if any / DE on 15th February, 2023.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 24, 2022/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any