



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2784/2014**

JAGDIP SINGH JAGPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajat Joneja, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

GURDIP SINGH SINGH JAGPAL & OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Atul Nigam, Adv. for D-2
(through VC).

Mr. Mahesh K. Chaudhary with
Ms. Sushmita Chaudhary, Advs.
for D-1, 3 & 4 (Mobile No.
9811211232)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER
15.02.2023

%

1. Today the matter is fixed for settlement, if any / DE.
2. No DW is present today.
3. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.
4. Office noting further reveals that Mediation report dated 10.01.2023 has been received with report that the matter ended as "Non Starter".
5. Ld. Counsels for plaintiff as well as Ld. Counsel for Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1, 3 and 4 submit that the matter has been almost settled between the parties out of court and they need some time for taking appropriate steps.
6. There is no appearance on behalf of defendant no.2.



7. At joint request, re-~~no~~vy the matter settlement, if any /
DE on 26th April, 2023.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 15, 2023/v
Click here to check corrigendum, if any