



\$~14

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 2784/2014

JAGDIP SINGH JAGPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajat Joneja, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

GURDIP SINGH SINGH JAGPAL & OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Atul Nigam, Adv. for D-2
(Mobile No.9810049589)
Ms. Sushmita Chaudhary, Adv.
for D-1, 3 & 4 (Mobile No.
9716988718)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

26.04.2023

%

1. Today the matter is fixed for settlement, if any / DE. No DW is present today.
2. Learned counsel for defendant no.1, 3 & 4 submits that she has filed evidence by way of affidavit of defendant no.1 vide diary no.950971 dated 23/05/2022. However, the same has not come on record till date. Learned counsel for defendant no.1, 3 & 4 is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
3. Learned counsels for parties submit that the matter is likely to be settled between the parties and the matter may be adjourned. At joint request, the matter stands adjourned.



4. At joint request, re-~~view~~ the matter settlement, if any /
DE on 21st August, 2023.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 26, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any