



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2784/2014**

JAGDIP SINGH JAGPALPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr.
Anmol Kumar, Adv.

versus

GURDIP SINGH SINGH JAGPAL & OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mahesh K. Chowdhry,
Adv. for D-1, 3 & 4
(through VC)
Ms.Tanvi Nigam, Adv. for
D-2 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

12.08.2024

Case file received from the court of Sh. Manish Sharma, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.

1. The matter is at the stage of DE. Adjournment sought by learned counsel for plaintiff on the ground that the plaintiff wishes to lead additional evidence and the plaintiff will be filing an appropriate application in this regard. Let the needful be done within two weeks.

2. Re-notify further proceedings on 19.11.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 12, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any