



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2784/2014**

JAGDIP SINGH JAGPALPlaintiff

Through: Mr Rajat Joneja and Mr Anmol
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

GURDIP SINGH JAGPAL & OTHERSDefendants

Through: Mr Mahesh K. Chaudhary, Advocate
for D-1, 3 and 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

04.09.2024

I.A. 38408/2024 (by the plaintiff under Section 151)

1. The present application has been filed by the plaintiff seeking permission to allow an independent handwriting expert to take inspection of the original documents in possession of the defendant no.1.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that for the purpose of present application only the defendant no.1 needs to be put to notice.
3. In view of the above, issue notice to the defendant no.1/non-applicant. Mr Mahesh K. Chaudhary, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant no.1 accepts notice. He prays and is granted three weeks' time to file reply to the application. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. List on 06.11.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2024/MK