



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2784/2014**

JAGDIP SINGH JAGPALPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Himanshi Madan,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

GURDIP SINGH SINGH JAGPAL & OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Mahesh K Chowdhary
and Ms. Sushmita
Chaudhary, Advs. for D1,
3 & 4 (through VC)
Mr. Atul Nigam, Ms.
Tanvi Nigam and Ms.
Lushanshi Tanwar, Advs.
for D2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

26.05.2025

%

1. The matter is at the stage of DE. Vide order dated 06.11.2024, the Hon'ble Court allowed the application of the plaintiff for inspection of three documents by an independent professional handwriting expert.
2. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the report of handwriting expert is awaited. Cost be paid in terms of order dated 06.11.2024 within a week. No witness is present today. The witness shall attend the proceedings on the next date.
3. Re-notify the matter for DE/cross on 25.09.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 26, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any