



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2784/2014**
JAGDIP SINGH JAGPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Himanshi Madan,
Advocate.

versus

GURDIP SINGH SINGH JAGPAL & OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mahesh K. Chaudhary
and Ms. Sushmita
Chaudhary, Advocates for
D1, D3 and D4.
Mr. Atul Nigam, Ms.
Lubhanshi Tanwar and
Ms. Tanvi Nigam,
Advocates for D2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

25.09.2025

%

**IA No. 24200/2025 filed by plaintiff u/O XI Rules 12
and 14 CPC seeking discovery and production of
documents from the defendants.**

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice has been accepted by learned counsel(s) for defendants.
3. The prayer made in captioned IA has already been allowed by Hon'ble court vide order dated 06.11.2024.
4. Learned counsel for D1, D3 and D4 submits that the Will in question i.e. dated 25.01.2007 and registered on 29.01.2007 is not traceable. Learned counsel seeks time



of four weeks for tracing out the same.

5. Time is granted.
6. Defendant no. 1 is directed to appear in person on next date of hearing along with said Will.
7. Re-notify on 19.12.2025 for appearance of defendant no. 1 with aforesaid original Will.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/anj