



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2784/2014**

JAGDIP SINGH JAGPALPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Himanshi Madan,
Advocate.

versus

GURDIP SINGH SINGH JAGPAL & OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mahesh K Chaudhary,
Advocate for D1, D3 and
D4.
Mr. Atul Nigam and Ms.
Tanvi Nigam, Advocates
for D2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

19.12.2025

%

**IA No. 24200/2025 filed by plaintiff u/O XI Rules 12
and 14 CPC seeking discovery and production of
documents from the defendants.**

1. Defendant no. 1/Mr. Gurdip Singh Jagpal is also present in person along with Will dated 25.01.2007 and registered on 29.01.2007.
2. Mr. Mayuresh Joshi i.e. handwriting expert has taken photographs of said Will in court today.
3. Photocopy of said Will is already on record.
4. Re-notify on 28.04.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 19, 2025/anj