



\$~13

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2784/2014

JAGDIP SINGH JAGPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Himanshi Madan, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

GURDIP SINGH SINGH JAGPAL & OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mahesh K Chaudhary, Adv.
for D1, D3 and D4 (through VC).
Mr. Atul Nigam and Ms. Tanvi
Nigam, Advs. for D2 (through
VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

CS(OS) 2784/2014

1. Matter is at the stage of defendants' evidence.
2. No DW is present today.
3. Counsel for D1,3&4 seeks adjournment for leading DE.
4. Same is granted.
5. Re-notify the matter on 07.09.2026 for defendant's evidence.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2026/ab